UC/D581-40

$\mathcal{X} \cup \mathcal{Y} \cup \mathcal{Y}$	
,	JC19 Route Line 3 9 MAY
PTO-1595 /31/92	08 - 16 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARKE OFFICE
I IRRIA)	I ALENT AND TRADEMARKE OFFICE
to the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	102193374 Il documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies):
Manabe OGIWARA and Seiki YADA	Zeon Kasci Co., Ltd.
05/80/	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □	
. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 4-1, Shibakoen 2-chome, Minato-Ku,
	e City: Tokyo Country: Japan Zip: 105-0011
Execution Dates: May 20, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned 	pplication, the execution date of the application is: May 20, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)
Ado	ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Names and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Holly D. Kozlowski	⊠ Enclosed
YPAGH 00000121 10148344	 ✓ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account
Internal Address: Dir 1990 1998 Shohl 1 P	Authorization to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 4520	02 04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original doc Holly D. Kozlowski; Reg. No. 30,468	Jolly Carlows L. May 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signature Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet 2

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
"Express Mail" mailing label #:EL378651627US

Date of Deposit: May 30, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box PCT;

Commissioner for Patents; Washington, DC 20231.

794225v1 10936-68

FC:581

Docket No.:	10936-68

6) _____

RECORDED: 05/30/2002

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
In consideration of the premises and other good a	nd valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which	
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	na valuable commission in mana para, the receipt and sufficiency of which	
(1) Manabu OGIWARA		
(2) Seiki YADA	(5)	
(3)	(6)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, herel	ny sell assign and transfer unto	
who have made a certain new and ascrar invention, heret	y soil, assign and transfer unto	
ZEON KASEI CO., LTD.		
4-1, Shibakoen 2-chome, Minat	o-ku,	
Tokyo 105-0011 Japan		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGnas defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America	
RESIN COMPOSITION FOR POWDER	MOLDING	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pat	tent was filed on, and identified	
by United States Serial No.	; or	
(h) for which an application for United States I attern Do	atent was executed onMay 20, 2002	
(b) for which an application for Officed States Detters Fa	tent was executed on	
United States Letters Patent which may be granted there continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the rig Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interundersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said appropriate the said appropriate of the said appropriate the said appropriat	nited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all effor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, ght to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the plication shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ike interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for	
successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention	etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its urther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent on; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns E's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1) Manaby Ogwara Name: Manaby OGIWARA 2)	May 20, 2002	
Name: Seiki YADA/ Name: Seiki yada	May 20, 2002	
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
v,		